

FLOOR AMENDMENT
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend SB1658
Page 3 Section 1 Lines 8
Of the printed Bill
Of the Engrossed Bill

by striking after the comma "," the word "and";

Page 3, Section 1, Line 9: By inserting after the word "Statutes" the following language: ", and nonconsensual dissemination of private sexual images pursuant to Section 1040.13b of Title 21 of the Oklahoma Statutes"; and

Page 3, Section 1, Line 12: By striking the word and number "twelve (12)" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word and number "twenty (20)".

AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS

Adopted: _____

Amendment submitted by: Monroe Nichols

Reading Clerk